Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

September 2010 Tournament Wrap-up

Chris Hanson of Ballston Lake defeated Dillon Davis of West Coxsackie 223 — 160 to win the
Capital District Youth Scholarship Tour tournament held Saturday September 25" at Del
Lanes. In the qualifying round, which saw a different leader after each of the first three games,
Hanson emerged as the front-runner with a 241 in the fourth and final game. He held the lead
until the third and final game of the semifinals, where Davis defeated him 214 — 191. Davis
earned a 30-pin bonus for the victory and was able to tie Hanson for the tournament lead at
+87. Davis then won a two-frame roll-off 56 — 37 to claim the top seed for the stepladder
finals.

In the finals, Stephen LaMalfa of Scotia defeated Ricky Rovelli of Albany 181 — 178 in a closely
contested first match; Rovelli earned a $30 scholarship for his fourth place finish. Hanson then
defeated LaMalfa 238 — 154 to set up another match with Davis. In the title match, Davis
converted the 6-7-9 and 3-6-7-9 splits early, but Hanson was able to pull away for his first
CDYST title and a $120 scholarship; Davis earned a $65 scholarship for his runner-up
performance. LaMalfa earned a $40 scholarship for finishing third.

In the first of eight monthly tournaments for the CDYST, there were 15 entries. Theresa
Shufelt of Watervliet bowled the highest game of the day with a 256. The next tournament will
be held at Sportsman’s Bowl on Saturday, October 16™ at 2 PM. For more information about
the CDYST, e-mail tournament directors Steve Fawcett and Mark Taylor at
CDYSTinfo@aol.com or call 518-393-8296. The CDYST can also be found on Facebook.

1321 Princetown Road, Schenectady, NY 12303 E-Mail: CDYSTinfo@aol.com
Telephone: (518) 393-8296
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Statistical Summary

Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

Qualifying Round

Position Name City Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4
1 Chris Hanson Ballston Lake 183 223 180 241
2 Ricky Rovelli Albany 193 213 161 199
3 Dillon Davis West Coxsackie 193 201 180 192
4 Theresa Shufelt Watervliet 166 256 192 136
5 Scott Lansing Latham 197 177 208 168
6 Stephen LaMalfa Scotia 169 254 134 182
7 Matt Trestick Schenectady 181 159 189 187
8 Liz Kuhlkin Schenectady 191 173 199 146
9 Brittany Hart Troy 217 203 145 139
10 Catie Bell Averill Park 177 176 176 153
11 Shane Bartnicki Niskayuna 174 183 158 139
12 Natasha Bidwell Schenectady 168 165 164 141
13 Justin Carl Albany 157 156 151 164
14 Jehron Cherry Albany 142 120 109 170
15 Thomas Marr Schenectady 173 116 130 116

Qualifying
Total
827
766
766
750
750
739
716
709
704
682
654
638
628
541
535

Total
+/-
+27
-34
-34
-50
-50
-61
-84
-91
-96
-118
-146
-162
-172
-259
-265

Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Position Name City Carryover Game 5 Bonus Game6 Bonus Game?7
1 Dillon Davis West Coxsackie 766 221 30 196 30 214
2 Chris Hanson Ballston Lake 827 193 30 216 30 191
3 Stephen LaMalfa Scotia 739 169 30 178 0 210
4 Ricky Rovelli Albany 766 190 0 200 30 162
5 Scott Lansing Latham 750 161 0 186 0 195
6 Theresa Shufelt Watervliet 750 185 0 171 0 151
Stepladder Finals
4 Ricky Rovelli 178
3 Stephen LaMalfa 154
3 Stephen LaMalfa 181 2 Chris Hanson 223
2 Chris Hanson 238
1 Dillon Davis 160
Scholarship
Position Name City Prize
1 Chris Hanson Ballston Lake $120
2 Dillon Davis West Coxsackie $65
3 Stephen LaMalfa Scotia $40
4 Ricky Rovelli Albany $30

Bonus
30
0
30
0
30
0

Total
Pinfall
1397
1427
1296
1318
1292
1257

Chris Hanson

Total
Plus Bonus
1487
1487
1356
1348
1322
1257

Champion

Total
+/-
+87
+87
-44
-52
-78
-143
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