

September 2010 Tournament Wrap-up

Chris Hanson of Ballston Lake defeated Dillon Davis of West Coxsackie 223 – 160 to win the Capital District Youth Scholarship Tour tournament held Saturday September 25th at Del Lanes. In the qualifying round, which saw a different leader after each of the first three games, Hanson emerged as the front-runner with a 241 in the fourth and final game. He held the lead until the third and final game of the semifinals, where Davis defeated him 214 – 191. Davis earned a 30-pin bonus for the victory and was able to tie Hanson for the tournament lead at +87. Davis then won a two-frame roll-off 56 – 37 to claim the top seed for the stepladder finals.

In the finals, Stephen LaMalfa of Scotia defeated Ricky Rovelli of Albany 181 – 178 in a closely contested first match; Rovelli earned a \$30 scholarship for his fourth place finish. Hanson then defeated LaMalfa 238 – 154 to set up another match with Davis. In the title match, Davis converted the 6-7-9 and 3-6-7-9 splits early, but Hanson was able to pull away for his first CDYST title and a \$120 scholarship; Davis earned a \$65 scholarship for his runner-up performance. LaMalfa earned a \$40 scholarship for finishing third.

In the first of eight monthly tournaments for the CDYST, there were 15 entries. Theresa Shufelt of Watervliet bowled the highest game of the day with a 256. The next tournament will be held at Sportsman's Bowl on Saturday, October 16th at 2 PM. For more information about the CDYST, e-mail tournament directors Steve Fawcett and Mark Taylor at CDYSTinfo@aol.com or call 518-393-8296. The CDYST can also be found on Facebook.

E-Mail: CDYSTinfo@aol.com



Statistical Summary

Qualifying Round

							Qualifying	Total	
Position	Name	City	Game 1	Game 2	Game 3	Game 4	Total	+/-	
1	Chris Hanson	Ballston Lake	183	223	180	241	827	+27	Semifinalist
2	Ricky Rovelli	Albany	193	213	161	199	766	-34	Semifinalist
3	Dillon Davis	West Coxsackie	193	201	180	192	766	-34	Semifinalist
4	Theresa Shufelt	Watervliet	166	256	192	136	750	-50	Semifinalist
5	Scott Lansing	Latham	197	177	208	168	750	-50	Semifinalist
6	Stephen LaMalfa	Scotia	169	254	134	182	739	-61	Semifinalist
7	Matt Trestick	Schenectady	181	159	189	187	716	-84	
8	Liz Kuhlkin	Schenectady	191	173	199	146	709	-91	
9	Brittany Hart	Troy	217	203	145	139	704	-96	
10	Catie Bell	Averill Park	177	176	176	153	682	-118	
11	Shane Bartnicki	Niskayuna	174	183	158	139	654	-146	
12	Natasha Bidwell	Schenectady	168	165	164	141	638	-162	
13	Justin Carl	Albany	157	156	151	164	628	-172	
14	Jehron Cherry	Albany	142	120	109	170	541	-259	
15	Thomas Marr	Schenectady	173	116	130	116	535	-265	

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

										Total	Total	Total	
Position	Name	City	Carryover	Game 5	Bonus	Game 6	Bonus	Game 7	Bonus	Pinfall	Plus Bonus	+/-	
1	Dillon Davis	West Coxsackie	766	221	30	196	30	214	30	1397	1487	+87	Finalist
2	Chris Hanson	Ballston Lake	827	193	30	216	30	191	0	1427	1487	+87	Finalist
3	Stephen LaMalfa	Scotia	739	169	30	178	0	210	30	1296	1356	-44	Finalist
4	Ricky Rovelli	Albany	766	190	0	200	30	162	0	1318	1348	-52	Finalist
5	Scott Lansing	Latham	750	161	0	186	0	195	30	1292	1322	-78	
6	Therees Shufelt	Wateryliet	750	185	Λ	171	Λ	151	Λ	1257	1257	-1/13	

Stepladder Finals

4 Ricky Rovelli	178					
		3 Stephen LaMalfa	154			
3 Stephen LaMalfa	181			2 Chris Hanson	223	
		2 Chris Hanson	238			Chris Hanson
				1 Dillon Davis	160	Champion

			Scholarsh
Position	Name	City	Prize
1	Chris Hanson	Ballston Lake	\$120
2	Dillon Davis	West Coxsackie	\$65
3	Stephen LaMalfa	Scotia	\$40
4	Ricky Royelli	Alhany	\$30

1321 Princetown Road, Schenectady, NY 12303 Telephone: (518) 393-8296 E-Mail: CDYSTinfo@aol.com